## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 27184/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/05/2015 in CWP No. 20455/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR GMADA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## VERSUS

RAJINDERNATH AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) No. 27305/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27344/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27460/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27496/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27535/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27624/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27676/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

 $\mbox{\tt Date}$  : 28/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Narendra Prasad Date: 2015.09.28 CORAM:

16:46:14 IST

Reason:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

1

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhil Bansal, Adv.

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Perused to petitioners.

Call after Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the

Call after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER

2