## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35118/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/09/2015 in CWP No. 9734/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ESTATE OFFICER GMADA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PALO AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35164/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 06/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv. Ms. Mariya Mumtaz Hasmi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List along with SLP(C) No.27184/2015.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER