```
ÀITEM NO.41 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IVB
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27496/2015 THE CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR GMADA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARMAIL SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27535/2015

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27676/2015

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 10/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Syed Asif Iqbal, Adv.

Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Sanyam Lal Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 27496/2015

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1 to 23, 25 to 32, 34 to

41, 43, 44, 46 to 66 and 68 to 80 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

None appears for respondent No.81, despite due service.

Item No.41 -2-

Defects in the application filed for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.24, 33, 42, 45 and 67 be cured within three weeks' time. Registry to

process under rules thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 27535/2015

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1 and 3 to file counter

affidavit has already been declined.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent No.2 has not filed counter affidavit, as such, further opportunity is declined.

None appears for respondent Nos.4 to 7, despite due service.

SLP(C) No. 27676/2015

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1 to 25 and 27 to 30 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

None appears for respondent Nos.26 and 31 to 33, despite due service.

List again on 11.4.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar